
 

1 

 

  
 

 
 

Institutional Identification Form 

UNIVERSITAT DE GIRONA 

Erasmus Code: E GIRONA02 

ECHE: 28687-LA-1-2014-1-ES-E4AKA1-ECHE 

http://www.udg.edu 

Head of Institution: Rector, Dr. Sergi Bonet Marull 

Vice-rector for International Policy; Dr. Jörg Rudolf Zimmer 

 

 

International Office (ORE)  

Head of International Office Laura Ripoll  

Address Campus Montilivi – Mòduls 20  

  E-17003 Girona (Spain)  

Telephone / Fax +34 972418 028  

e-mail Laura.ripoll@udg.edu  

   

Contact person Bilateral Agreements Elisabeth Moya  

Telephone +34 972 418 075  

e-mail Convenis.ore@udg.edu  

OUTgoing students Anna Critg  

Telephone  +34 972418 705  

e-mail Outgoing.ore@udg.edu  

INcoming students  Raquel Solà  

Telephone  +34 972418 028   

e-mail Incoming.ore@udg.edu  

Erasmus+ Traineeships & Pràctiques 

a la Xina Isabel Costa  

Telephone +34 972418 340   

e-mail Placements.ore@udg.edu  

Staff & Teacher Mobility Patricia Eyskens  

Telephone +34 972419 559  

e-mail Patricia.eyskens@udg.edu  

 

 

Other important reference names  

  

    CENTRES Academic responsible Administration  

 

Faculty of Economics and Business Sciences 

Pilar Morera & Ramon Ballester 

ori.economiques@udg.edu 

Rosa Segovia 

ori.economiques@udg.edu  

Faculty of Law 

Diego Martin Papayannis 

Diegomartin.papayannis@udg.edu  

Joan Bartrina 

joan.bartrina@udg.edu  

Faculty of Education and Psychology 

Carme Montserrat 

carme.montserrat@udg.edu  

Carles Trèmols 

carles.tremols@udg.edu 

University School of Nursing 

Anna Bonmatí 

deg.infermeria@udg.edu 

Susanna Barquero 

pim.areasalut@udg.edu  
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Faculty of Sciences 

Emma Cebrián 

Emma.cebrian@udg.edu  

Roser Collell  

Roser.collell@udg.edu 

Faculty of Arts 

Carla Carreras 

Carla.carreras@udg.edu 

Carmen Dilmé 

relext.flletres@udg.edu 

Faculty of Tourism and Comunication 

José Garcia Boër 

josep.garcia@udg.edu 

Carmen Dilmé 

relext.fturisme@udg.edu 

Polytechnic School 

Jaume Puig 

sotsdirector.relext@eps.udg.edu 

Irene Gil 

relinter@eps.udg.edu 

Faculty of Medicine 

Teresa Puig 

Teresa.puig@udg.edu  

Susanna Barquero 

pim.areasalut@udg.edu  

ASSIGNED CENTRES Name Responsible 

 

EUSES - Esc. Univ. de l’Esport i 

la Salut (Girona) 

Rafel Magrinyà 

Rafel.magrinya@cadscrits.udg.edu   

 

Esc. Univ. Turisme EUROAULA 

(Barcelona) 

David Valls 

David.valls@euroaula.com 

 

Esc. Univ. Turisme 

MEDITERRANI (Barcelona) 

Montserrat Escudero 

mediterrani@mediterrani.com  

 

Esc. Univ. Turisme CETA 

(Barcelona) 

Marta Queralt 

global@cetaedu.es  

 

Esc. Univ. Turisme Sant Pol de 

Mar (Barcelona) 

José Hernández 

Jose.hernandez@santpol.edu.es    

 Esc. Univ. ERAM 

Carolina Martínez 

International@eram.cat  

 

Esc. Univ. de Turisme Formatic 

Barna 

Jordi Garcia 

erasmus@formatic-barna.com  

 

 

 

You must nominate your students sending an e-mail to: raquel.sola@udg.edu  this 

information about the Student: 

-NAME  

- E-mail 

- Area code of the studies 

 

The deadlines for the nominations are: 

 

-WINTER SEMESTER (September- January) or FALL SEMESTER (September-June) 

Deadline: 1st JUNE  

-SUMMER SEMESTER (January- June) 

Deadline: 1st NOVEMBER  

 

Once we have received the nomination we will contact directly to the students in order to 

inform them about the “on-line registration” and all the “information Package”. 

 

You can find all the information for Exchange students to the UdG in the following web page   

(at this moment we are updating all the information for next academic year). 
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